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Coordinated Care Organization ICM Contact 
AllCare  
740 SE 7th Street 
Grants Pass OR 97526 

Marti Walton 
541-471-4106 
mwalton@mripa.org 
Aubra Johnson 
541-471-4106 
ajohnson@mripa.org 
Peter Miller 
541-471-4106 
pmiller@mripa.org 
Richard Lewis 
541-471-4106 
rlewis@mripa.org 
Elaine Motte 
541-471-4106 
emotte@mripa.org 
Kathy Mahannah 
541-471-4106 
kmahannah@mripa.org 
Jessica Daggett 
541-471-4106 
jdaggett@mripa.org 
Julie Fisher 
541-471-4106 
jfisher@mripa.org 
Stephanie Steward 
541-471-4106 
ssteward@mripa.org 
Robin Watts 
541-471-4106 
rwatts@mripa.org 

Columbia Pacific  
315 SW Fifth Ave Ste 900 
Portland OR 97204 

 
Care Management 
503-416-8055 
Peggy Loveless: lovelessp@careoregon.org 
Pam Zollman: zollmanp@careoregon.org 

Eastern Oregon CCO  
601 SW Second Ave 
Portland OR 97204 

 
Dena Rossi  
503-265-2908 
dena.rossi@modahealth.com 

FamilyCare, Inc.  
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 300 
Portland OR 97232 

Darin Brink 
503-345-5794 
darinb@familycareinc.org 
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Coordinated Care Organization ICM Contact 
Health Share of Oregon 
208 SW 5th Ave, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Care Support (CareOregon) 
503-416-8055 
Peggy Loveless: lovelessp@careoregon.org 
Pam Zollman: zollmanp@careoregon.org 
Kari Albrecht, RN (Kaiser) 
503-721-4548 
kari.m.albrecht@kp.org 
Twila Cain-Pierce, RN (Kaiser) 
503-721-3794 
twila.cain-pierce@kp.org 
Susan Tumanoff (Providence) 
503-574-7247/800-662-1121/711 (TTY) 
susan.tumanoff@providence.org 
Kim Hoskins, RN (Tuality) 
503-681-1783 
kim.hoskins@tuality.org 
Bobbie Mellor, RN (Tuality) 
503-681-1688 
bobbie.mellor@tuality.org 

InterCommunity Health Network, Inc.  
Avery Square 815 NW 9th St 
Corvallis OR 97330 

Helen Matzke, RN, MSN 
541-768-5343 
helenm@samhealth.org 

Jackson Care Connect  
670 Superior Ct Ste 108 
Medford OR 97504 

Care Management 
503-416-8055 
Peggy Loveless: lovelessp@careoregon.org 
Pam Zollman: zollmanp@careoregon.org 

PacificSource Community Solutions, Inc.  
P.O. Box 5729 
Bend OR 97708 

Care Coordination 
541-330-2507/888-970-2507 
Cindy Seger (Case Management) 
541-385-5315 x5110 
cynthia.seger@pacificsource.com 

Primary Health of Josephine County 
128 SW I Street Ste A 
Grants Pass OR 97526 

Jo Russell 
541-471-4208 
jfr@ohms1.com 
Patti Wilson 
541-471-4208 
pattiw@ohms1.com 

Trillium Community Health 
1800 Millrace Dr 
Eugene OR  97403 

Barbara Iseli, RN, BSN, CCM 
541-984-2440 
biseli@trilliumchp.com 

Umpqua Health Alliance  
1813 W. Harvard, Suite 206 
Roseburg OR 97471 
 
 
 
 

This section continued on page 3 

Shawna Kirkes, RN 
541-672-1463 
skirkes@dcipa.com 
Cyndi Yarbrough, RN (Back Up) 
541-673-1462 
cyarbrough@dcipa.com 
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Coordinated Care Organization ICM Contact 
This section continued from page 2 Mary Hamel, RN (Back Up) 

541-673-1462 
mhamel@dcipa.com 
Carolyn Bryan, RN (Back Up) 
541-673-1462 
carolynbryan@dcipa.com 

Western Oregon Advanced Health  
P.O. Box 1096 
Coos Bay OR 97420 

Shannon Durkee 
541-269-7400 x132 
shannond@docshp.com 

Willamette Valley Community Health  
2995 Ryan Dr SE 
Salem OR 97301 
 

 

Kim Schmaltz, RN 
503-371-7701 x134 
kims@mvipa.org 
Barb Frey 
503-371-7701 x131 
bfrey@mvipa.org 
Veronica Sheffield, RN 
503-371-7701 x136 
veronica@mvipa.org 

Yamhill County Care Organization 
627 NE Evans St 
McMinnville OR 97128 

Care Management 
503-416-8055 
Peggy Loveless: lovelessp@careoregon.org 
Pam Zollman: zollmanp@careoregon.org 

 
 

Fully Capitated Health Plan 

Physician Care Organization 

ENCC Contact 

CareOregon, Inc. (FCHP)  
315 SW Fifth, Suite 900 
Portland OR 97204 
 
 
 
*Please call CareOregon CareSupport Services at 503-416-
8055 or CareOregon Member Services at 800-224-4840 and 
ask to be forwarded to an ENCC.  If you have questions, you 
may call Peggy Loveless at 503-416-5734 or Pam Zollman at 
503-416-5700.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This section continued to page 4 

Nurse Care Coordinators 
Connie Burroughs  
burroughsc@careoregon.org 
Debora Root 
rootd@careoregon.org 
Sherry Hansen 
hansens@careoregon.org 
Susan Fortunato 
fortunatos@careoregon.org 
Maura Hose, RN 
hosem@careoregon.org 
Judith Bicknell, RN 
bicknellj@careoregon.org 
Lyle Urick, RN 
urickl@careoregon.org 
Behavioral Health Care Coordinators 
Kylie Street, LPC 
streetk@careoregon.org 
Sherianne Okawa, LCSW 
okawas@careoregon.org 
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Fully Capitated Health Plan ENCC Contact 

Physician Care Organization 
This section continued from page 3 Randy Richmond, LPC 

richmondr@careoregon.org 
Fax: 503-416-3676/800-224-4840 
TDD: 800-735-2900 

Cascade Comprehensive Care (FCHP) 
2909 Daggett Avenue, Suite 200 
Klamath Falls OR 97601 
 

 

 
Debra Thaden 
541-851-2037 
debrat@cascadecomp.com 
Diane Barr 
541-851-2048 
dianeb@cascadecomp.com 
 
Fax: 541-882-6914 
Relay: 711 

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Northwest 
(PCO) 
500 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 100 
Portland OR  97232 
  

 
 
 
 

 

Toll Free: 877-721-6435 
Kari Albrecht, RN 
503-721-4548 
kari.m.albrecht@kp.org 
Karen Risch, RN 
503-721-3721 
karen.e.risch@kp.org 
Patty Cobb 
503-721-6485 
patricia.a.cobb@kp.org 
Jessica DuBois, RN 
503-721-3765 
jessica.dubois@kp.org 
Twila Cain-Pierce, RN (Supervisor) 
503-721-3794 
twila.cain-pierce@kp.org 
 
Fax: 503-499-5719 
TTY: 800-735-2900 

 
 

Dental Care Organization Case Management Coordinator 

Access Dental Plan, LLC. 
14201 NE 20th Ave, Ste 2204 
Vancouver  WA 98686 
 

Janet Westphal 
360-571-8181 x205 
jwestphal@accessdentalplan.net 
Fax: 360-573-4022 

Advantage Dental Services, LLC 
442 SW Umatilla Avenue, Suite 200 
Redmond OR 97756 
 

Case Management 
866-867-4759 
casemanagement@advantagedental.com 
Fax: 541-504-3907 
866-268-9631/Customer Services 
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Dental Care Organization Case Management Coordinator 

CareOregon Dental 
315 SW Fifth, Suite 900 
Portland OR 97204 

Care Management 
503-416-8055 
Peggy Loveless: lovelessp@careoregon.org 
Pam Zollman: zollmanp@careoregon.org 

Capitol Dental Care, Inc. 
3000 Market St. Plaza NE, Suite 228 
Salem OR 97301 

CDC Member Services 
800-525-6800/503-585-5205 
memberservices@capitoldentalcare.com 
Fax: 503-581-0043 

Family Dental Care 
8070 SW Hall Blvd, Ste 200 
Beaverton OR 97008 
 
 

FDC Customer Service 
866-875-1199 
Angela Marecek 
503-644-1110 
famdencare@yahoo.com 
Fax: 503-641-6431 
TTY: 800-471-7944 

Managed Dental Care of Oregon, Inc. 
3000 Market Street, Suite 222 
Salem OR 97301 
 

MDCO Member Services 
800-538-9604/503-581-1407 
memberservices@mdcodental.com 
Fax: 503-581-0043 

ODS Community Health, Inc. 
601 SW Second Avenue 
Portland OR 97204 

ODS Customer Services  
800-342-0526 
ohpdentalcoordinator@modahealth.com 
Fax: 503-765-3297 
Relay: 711 

Willamette Dental Group, P.C. 
6950 NE Campus Way 
Hillsboro OR 97124 

Member Services  
855-433-6825 Option 3 
Fax: 503-952-2684 
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